Note: σ is the elasticity of substitution between skilled and
unskilled labor.

27

Table 4: Parameter estimates of the skill-premium in levels and first differences for computers and machines.

Levels First-Differences

Computers log Lst
Lut
: γ01 σ = − 1

γ01
R2adj log Lst

Lut
: γ01 σ = − 1

γ01
R2adj

logKt : γ3 = 0.30 −1.381a 0.72 0.95 −1.072a 0.93 0.57
(0.064) (0.177)

logKt : γ3 = 0.20 −1.005a 0.99 0.95 −0.770a 1.30 0.57
(0.046) (0.126)

logKt: γ3= 0 .12 −0 .704 a 1 .42 0 .94 −0 .529 a 1 .89 0 .55
(0 .033 ) (0 .088 )

logKt : γ3 = 0.10 −0.629a 1.59 0.94 −0.469a 2.13 0.55
(0.030) (0.080)

Machines log Lst
Lut
: γ01 σ = − 1

γ01
R2adj log Lst

Lut
: γ01 σ = − 1

γ01
R2adj

logKt : γ3 = 0.30 −0.620a 1.61 0.95 −0.500a 2.00 0.41
(0.028) (0.113)

logKt: γ3= 0 .40 −0 .742 a 1 .35 0 .95 −0 .611 a 1 .64 0 .39
(0 .032 ) (0 .142 )

logKt : γ3 = 0.50 −0.864a 1.16 0.95 −0.722a 1.39 0.38
(0.031) (0.182)

a sig at 1%
(Standard-deviation)

Note: σ is the elasticity of substitution between skilled and unskilled labor.

28

Table 5: Decomposition of the skill premium forecasts to 2020 for the KM and

KORV models and realistic scenarios of the growth of capital stock.

Model: Scenario time logKt log Lst
Lut

bπt (dπ2020 − dπ1996)%
KORV: K̇ = 10% _ 2.86 −0.68 2.18 +50%

KORV: K̇ = 6% _ 1.75 −0.68 1.07 +25%

KORV: K̇ = 3% _ 0.86 −0.68 0.18 +5%

KORV: K̇ = 1.6% _ 0.50 −0.68 −0.18 −5%
KORV: K̇ = 6.75% (=KM) _ 1.96 −0.68 1.28 +30%

KM 2 _ −0.72 1.28 +30%

Note: the contributions are expressed in annual precentage rates.

29

<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default